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Facility

Number Facility Name Type ED Visits

Admissions

thru ED

% ED Visits

Admitted

Patients by

Ambulance

Patients by

Air Ambulance

00.0000 2020 TEMPLATE F 0 0 0.0% 0 0

47.0020 ST. JOSEPH MERCY LIVINGSTON HOSPITAL H 19,091 1,854 9.7% 3,011 0

50.0060 MCLAREN MACOMB H 51,010 10,525 20.6% 12,882 2

50.0070 ASCENSION MACOMB OAKLAND HOSP- WARREN H 59,539 20,662 34.7% 17,847 0

50.0110 HENRY FORD MACOMB HOSPITAL H 57,408 14,243 24.8% 15,056 0

58.0030 PROMEDICA MONROE REGIONAL HOSPITAL H 28,998 3,854 13.3% 5,029 0

63.0014 HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL H 20,529 4,510 22.0% 4,191 0

63.0030 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - ROYAL OAK H 100,986 29,128 28.8% 18,172 44

63.0050 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - FARMINGTON HILLS H 51,864 9,522 18.4% 9,862 0

63.0070 ASCENSION PROVIDENCE ROCHESTER HOSPITAL H 21,944 7,954 36.2% 5,255 0

63.0080 ASCENSION MACOMB-OAKLAND HOSPITAL H 22,502 5,326 23.7% 5,025 0

63.0120 MCLAREN OAKLAND H 35,762 4,104 11.5% 5,209 0

63.0130 PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER H 52,856 11,457 21.7% 7,839 0

63.0140 ST. JOSEPH MERCY OAKLAND HOSPITAL H 50,738 11,437 22.5% 13,657 22

63.0160 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - TROY H 84,736 22,377 26.4% 17,445 1

63.0176 HENRY FORD WEST BLOOMFIELD HOSPITAL H 37,049 7,554 20.4% 6,906 0

63.0177 PROVIDENCE MEDICAL CENTER-PROVIDENCE PAR H 37,821 10,915 28.9% 6,253 0

74.0010 LAKE HURON MEDICAL CENTER H 14,164 2,741 19.4% 2,257 0

74.0020 MCLAREN PORT HURON H 38,176 11,701 30.7% 8,595 0

74.0030 ASCENSION RIVER DISTRICT HOSPITAL H 8,677 1,168 13.5% 1,613 0

81.0030 ST. JOSEPH MERCY HOSPITAL H 74,164 15,872 21.4% 19,823 6

81.0060 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH SYSTEM H 90,244 28,952 32.1% 18,383 346

81.0080 ST. JOSEPH MERCY CHELSEA H 18,635 1,929 10.4% 2,101 0

82.0010 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - WAYNE H 29,606 2,528 8.5% 7,708 0

82.0030 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - GROSSE POINTE H 42,697 9,671 22.7% 4,134 0

82.0040 HENRY FORD MEDICAL CENTER COTTAGE H 8,206 0 0.0% 10 0

82.0070 GARDEN CITY HOSPITAL H 35,561 7,240 20.4% 9,216 32

82.0120 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - DEARBORN H 69,284 17,073 24.6% 20,082 1

82.0170 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - TRENTON H 31,320 7,110 22.7% 7,442 1

82.0190 ST. MARY MERCY HOSPITAL H 58,018 12,406 21.4% 13,345 0

82.0230 HENRY FORD WYANDOTTE HOSPITAL H 41,586 8,478 20.4% 10,075 0

The data appear as they were reported by the facility and do not necessarily reflect certificate of need approved services. Data from Section H of the survey.
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82.0250 BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - TAYLOR H 31,972 4,539 14.2% 5,993 0

83.0080 CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF MICHIGAN H 58,297 5,275 9.0% 463 0

83.0190 HENRY FORD HOSPITAL H 78,819 15,024 19.1% 19,493 7

83.0220 HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL H 35,861 6,701 18.7% 932 0

83.0240 HUTZEL WOMEN'S HOSPITAL H 7,245 2,668 36.8% 85 0

83.0420 ASCENSION ST. JOHN HOSPITAL H 83,648 24,540 29.3% 26,362 15

83.0450 SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL H 73,707 14,393 19.5% 24,652 0

83.0500 DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL H 59,743 9,458 15.8% 14,370 0

HSA 1: SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN 39 Facilities 1,722,463 384,889 22.3% 370,773 477

19.0011 SPARROW CLINTON HOSPITAL H 9,728 642 6.6% 798 0

23.0021 EATON RAPIDS MEDICAL CENTER H 7,406 166 2.2% 126 0

23.0022 SPARROW EATON HOSPITAL H 10,868 443 4.1% 1,317 0

30.0010 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER H 16,282 797 4.9% 2,035 0

33.0020 MCLAREN - GREATER LANSING H 40,111 8,439 21.0% 11,010 1

33.0060 EDWARD W SPARROW HOSPITAL H 80,638 16,037 19.9% 26,863 21

38.0010 HENRY FORD ALLEGIANCE HEALTH H 62,063 11,242 18.1% 14,925 2

46.0020 PROMEDICA CHARLES-VIRGINA HICKMAN HOSP. H 19,605 2,397 12.2% 4,114 0

46.0052 HERRICK MEDICAL CENTER H 5,177 19 0.4% 403 0

HSA 2: MID-SOUTHERN 9 Facilities 251,878 40,182 16.0% 61,591 24

08.0010 PENNOCK HOSPITAL H 14,233 1,141 8.0% 1,756 0

11.0040 LAKELAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL WATERVLIET H 8,446 10 0.1% 605 0

11.0050 LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST. JOSEPH H 41,261 8,140 19.7% 10,003 0

11.0070 LAKELAND HOSPITAL, NILES H 21,356 1,771 8.3% 2,821 0

12.0010 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER OF BRANCH COUNTY H 13,560 2,538 18.7% 2,591 1

13.0031 BRONSON BATTLE CREEK HOSPITAL H 39,771 5,069 12.7% 9,708 3

13.0080 OAKLAWN HOSPITAL H 16,977 2,776 16.4% 2,546 0

14.0010 ASCENSION BORGESS LEE HOSPITAL H 6,802 301 4.4% 862 0

39.0010 ASCENSION BORGESS HOSPITAL H 38,974 7,313 18.8% 10,601 57

39.0020 BRONSON METHODIST HOSPITAL H 76,136 11,495 15.1% 46,685 88

75.0010 STURGIS HOSPITAL, INC. H 7,381 342 4.6% 981 0

75.0020 THREE RIVERS HEALTH H 14,113 575 4.1% 1,741 0

The data appear as they were reported by the facility and do not necessarily reflect certificate of need approved services. Data from Section H of the survey.
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80.0020 BRONSON SOUTH HAVEN HOSPITAL H 12,812 329 2.6% 1,696 1

80.0041 BRONSON LAKEVIEW HOSPITAL H 15,357 199 1.3% 1,212 2

HSA 3: SOUTHWEST 14 Facilities 327,179 41,999 12.8% 93,808 152

03.0031 BORGESS-PIPP HOSPITAL H 7,787 340 4.4% 280 0

03.0032 ASCENSION BORGESS ALLEGAN HOSPITAL H 8,388 513 6.1% 889 0

34.0021 SPARROW IONIA HOSPITAL H 13,398 763 5.7% 1,787 0

41.0010 SPECTRUM HEALTH BLODGETT HOSPITAL H 32,735 4,688 14.3% 5,606 1

41.0040 SPECTRUM HEALTH BUTTERWORTH HOSPITAL H 131,959 16,606 12.6% 28,562 230

41.0060 METRO HEALTH UNIV OF MICHIGAN HEALTH H 49,715 4,585 9.2% 10,827 0

41.0080 SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE H 53,692 8,147 15.2% 17,073 0

53.0010 SPECTRUM HEALTH LUDINGTON HOSPITAL H 18,736 1,493 8.0% 2,233 0

54.0030 SPECTRUM HEALTH BIG RAPIDS H 21,439 1,298 6.1% 2,772 0

59.0010 SPARROW CARSON HOSPITAL H 7,379 599 8.1% 932 0

59.0030 SHERIDAN COMMUNITY HOSPITAL H 4,876 145 3.0% 190 0

59.0060 SPECTRUM HEALTH UNITED HOSPITAL H 24,077 2,564 10.6% 2,682 0

59.0201 SPECTRUM HEALTH KELSEY HOSPITAL H 6,280 17 0.3% 278 0

61.0010 MERCY HEALTH MUSKEGON - HACKLEY CAMPUS H 35,224 2,786 7.9% 7,669 0

61.0020 MERCY HEALTH MUSKEGON - MERCY CAMPUS H 48,903 6,883 14.1% 10,117 0

62.0010 SPECTRUM HEALTH GERBER MEMORIAL H 22,112 965 4.4% 2,090 0

64.0021 MERCY HEALTH PARTNERS, LAKESHORE CAMPUS H 7,487 299 4.0% 618 0

67.0021 SPECTRUM HEALTH REED CITY HOSPITAL H 12,593 81 0.6% 1,672 0

70.0010 NORTH OTTAWA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL H 12,742 847 6.6% 2,062 0

70.0020 HOLLAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL H 31,894 6,136 19.2% 6,762 0

70.0030 SPECTRUM HEALTH ZEELAND COMMUNITY HOSPIT H 21,192 1,765 8.3% 2,193 0

HSA 4: WEST MICHIGAN 21 Facilities 572,608 61,520 10.7% 107,294 231

25.0040 HURLEY MEDICAL CENTER H 71,233 10,710 15.0% 16,320 48

25.0050 MCLAREN FLINT H 54,457 16,072 29.5% 15,427 2

25.0072 ASCENSION GENESYS HOSPITAL H 59,475 13,196 22.2% 12,202 1

44.0010 MCLAREN-LAPEER REGION H 25,454 4,188 16.5% 5,196 4

78.0010 MEMORIAL HEALTHCARE H 24,036 2,924 12.2% 3,948 0

HSA 5: GENESEE-LAPEER-SHIAWASSEE 5 Facilities 234,655 47,090 20.1% 53,093 55

The data appear as they were reported by the facility and do not necessarily reflect certificate of need approved services. Data from Section H of the survey.
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06.0020 ASCENSION STANDISH HOSPITAL H 7,889 421 5.3% 1,042 0

09.0050 MCLAREN BAY REGION H 33,466 10,024 30.0% 5,101 0

18.0010 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - CLARE H 14,063 686 4.9% 2,397 0

26.0011 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - GLADWIN H 10,597 402 3.8% 1,617 0

29.0010 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - GRATIOT H 15,724 1,905 12.1% 2,760 0

32.0020 MCLAREN THUMB REGION H 5,972 560 9.4% 793 0

32.0030 SCHEURER HOSPITAL H 5,396 433 8.0% 678 1

32.0040 HARBOR BEACH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL H 1,229 40 3.3% 250 0

35.0010 ASCENSION ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL H 14,140 1,062 7.5% 2,475 0

37.0010 MCLAREN - CENTRAL MICHIGAN H 16,519 1,333 8.1% 2,774 23

56.0020 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - MIDLAND H 36,381 6,671 18.3% 8,667 6

65.0010 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - WEST BRANCH H 11,552 1,175 10.2% 2,680 0

73.0020 COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER - COOPER H 75,691 23,141 30.6% 21,287 124

73.0050 ASCENSION ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL H 18,526 6,336 34.2% 5,847 94

76.0010 DECKERVILLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL H 1,610 30 1.9% 256 0

76.0030 MCKENZIE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 5,245 87 1.7% 742 0

76.0041 MARLETTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL H 6,728 596 8.9% 390 0

79.0031 HILLS & DALES GENERAL HOSPITAL H 5,980 184 3.1% 627 0

79.0032 MCLAREN CARO REGION H 5,866 70 1.2% 0 0

HSA 6: EAST CENTRAL 19 Facilities 292,574 55,156 18.9% 60,383 248

04.0010 MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - ALPENA H 20,375 2,791 13.7% 4,410 0

10.0020 PAUL OLIVER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 4,024 5 0.1% 148 2

15.0021 MUNSON HEALTHCARE CHARLEVOIX HOSPITAL H 9,096 362 4.0% 1,003 0

20.0020 MUNSON HEALTHCARE GRAYLING HOSPITAL H 15,320 1,457 9.5% 3,382 0

24.0030 MCLAREN NORTHERN MICHIGAN HOSPITAL H 21,623 5,356 24.8% 5,336 0

28.0010 MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER H 43,758 12,509 28.6% 13,409 155

40.0020 KALKASKA MEMORIAL HEALTH CENTER H 12,250 23 0.2% 933 0

51.0020 MUNSON HEALTHCARE MANISTEE HOSPITAL H 10,770 882 8.2% 1,619 0

69.0020 OTSEGO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 13,701 1,043 7.6% 2,386 0

84.0010 MUNSON HEALTHCARE CADILLAC HOSPITAL H 19,881 1,806 9.1% 3,564 8

HSA 7: NORTHERN LOWER 10 Facilities 170,798 26,234 15.4% 36,190 165

The data appear as they were reported by the facility and do not necessarily reflect certificate of need approved services. Data from Section H of the survey.
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02.0010 MUNISING MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 2,197 78 3.6% 293 0

07.0020 BARAGA COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 3,182 400 12.6% 522 0

17.0020 CHIPPEWA COUNTY WAR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 13,224 2,172 16.4% 2,425 0

21.0010 ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL H 13,425 339 2.5% 2,715 0

22.0020 DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM H 11,897 1,222 10.3% 2,381 0

27.0022 ASPIRUS IRONWOOD HOSPITAL H 8,117 506 6.2% 1,477 0

31.0020 PORTAGE HOSPITAL, LLC H 8,632 641 7.4% 1,005 0

31.0021 ASPIRUS KEWEENAW HOSPITAL H 5,223 711 13.6% 677 0

36.0021 ASPIRUS IRON RIVER  H 6,011 604 10.0% 933 2

48.0020 HELEN NEWBERRY JOY HOSPITAL H 3,447 253 7.3% 775 0

49.0030 MACKINAC STRAITS HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. H 5,601 236 4.2% 317 0

52.0050 UP HEALTH SYSTEM-MARQUETTE H 20,288 4,025 19.8% 4,099 65

52.0051 BELL HOSPITAL H 8,181 379 4.6% 592 0

66.0020 ASPIRUS ONTONAGON HOSPITAL H 2,104 154 7.3% 325 0

77.0010 SCHOOLCRAFT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL H 3,674 285 7.8% 518 0

HSA 8: UPPER PENINSULA 15 Facilities 115,203 12,005 10.4% 19,054 67

State Total 132 Facilities 3,687,358 669,075 18.1% 802,186 1,419

The data appear as they were reported by the facility and do not necessarily reflect certificate of need approved services. Data from Section H of the survey.
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